CH \$115.00 3138

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM521413

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Forward Air Final Mile, LLC		04/29/2019	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Forward Air Royalty, LLC	
Street Address:	2750 Southpoint Dr.	
City:	Forest Park	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30297	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3138500	FIRST IN "LAST MILE" HOME DELIVERY
Registration Number:	5180260	FSA LOGISTIX
Registration Number:	5089932	FSA LOGISTIX A FINAL MILE COMPANY
Registration Number:	3144854	FSA NETWORK INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8132294133

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8132237000

Email: trademarks@carltonfields.com

Correspondent Name: William G. Giltinan
Address Line 1: PO Box 3239

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33601-3239

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William G. Giltinan	
SIGNATURE:	/William G. Giltinan/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Trademarks - Forward Air Final Mile, LLC 2019.04.29#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks - Forward Air Final Mile, LLC 2019.04.29#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006633 FRAME: 0015

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

By this assignment having an effective date of April 21, 2019, Forward Air Final Mile, LLC a limited liability company of Tennessee ("ASSIGNOR"), for good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, transfers and assigns to Forward Air Royalty, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, having an address of 2750 Southpoint Dr., Forest Park, GA 30297 ("ASSIGNEE"), all right, title and interest Assignor has or may have in and to the trademarks on attached Schedule A, and together with all goodwill associated therewith.

Date: <u>APUI 29 2019</u>

Forward Air Final Mile, LLC

By: ______

Name: <u>Chris Ruble</u>

Title: Chief Operating Officer

ASSIGNOR

SCHEDULED A

Mark	Serial No. /	Filing Date/	
	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	
FIRST IN "LAST MILE"	78/671,766	7/15/2005	
HOME DELIVERY	3,138,500	9/5/2006	
	87/142,088	8/17/2016	
FSALOGISTIX	5,180,260	4/11/2017	
	86/937,916	3/11/2016	
	5,089,932	11/29/2016	
FSALOGISTIX			
	78/671,750	7/15/2005	***************************************
48:XOKK 3:XO	3,144,854	9/19/2006	

117907248.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006633 FRAME: 0017

RECORDED: 04/30/2019